504351658 05/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4398347

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, 0	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
		Name	Execution Date					
CLEVELAND CLINIC F	OUNDATIO	DN	03/29/2017					
			1					
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA							
Name:	NATION	NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH - DIRECTOR DEITR						
Street Address:	NIH, 670	NIH, 6705 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 310						
City:	BETHES	BETHESDA						
State/Country:	MARYLA	MARYLAND						
Postal Code:	20892-7	20892-7980						
	1							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1							
Property Type		Number						
Application Number:	1	4605112						
	ΑΤΑ							
Fax Number:	•	216)445-6514						
		the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be						
using a lax number, if	•							
•	2	16-445-1717						
Phone: Email:	р	16-445-1717 atents@ccf.org						
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	p C	16-445-1717 atents@ccf.org YNTHIA NUGENT						
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	р С 9	16-445-1717 atents@ccf.org SYNTHIA NUGENT 500 EUCLID AVENUE						
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	p C 9 C	16-445-1717 atents@ccf.org YNTHIA NUGENT 500 EUCLID AVENUE GCIC10						
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	p C 9 C	16-445-1717 atents@ccf.org SYNTHIA NUGENT 500 EUCLID AVENUE						
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	p 0 0 0	16-445-1717 atents@ccf.org YNTHIA NUGENT 500 EUCLID AVENUE GCIC10						
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	p C 9 C 0 UMBER:	16-445-1717 atents@ccf.org YNTHIA NUGENT 500 EUCLID AVENUE GCIC10 GLEVELAND, OHIO 44195						
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	p C 9 C 0 UMBER:	16-445-1717 atents@ccf.org SYNTHIA NUGENT 500 EUCLID AVENUE GCIC10 SLEVELAND, OHIO 44195						
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	p C 9 C 0 UMBER:	16-445-1717 atents@ccf.org SYNTHIA NUGENT 500 EUCLID AVENUE ACIC10 SLEVELAND, OHIO 44195 13262-02 CYNTHIA NUGENT						
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	p C 9 C 0 UMBER:	16-445-1717 atents@ccf.org SYNTHIA NUGENT 500 EUCLID AVENUE GCIC10 SLEVELAND, OHIO 44195 13262-02 CYNTHIA NUGENT /cn/ 05/04/2017	Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).					
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	p C 9 C 0 UMBER:	16-445-1717 atents@ccf.org SYNTHIA NUGENT 500 EUCLID AVENUE GCIC10 SLEVELAND, OHIO 44195 13262-02 CYNTHIA NUGENT /cn/ 05/04/2017						

License to the United States Government

Sign and submit the executed document to the appropriate funding agency (e.g. upload in iEdison).

Invention Title: IL-9-Secreting CD8 To9 Cells and Methods of Treating Cancer

Inventor(s): Qing Yi, Yong Lu

U.S. Filing/Issue Date: 01/26/2018

Patent or Application Serial No.: 14/605, 112

Grant/Contract Number(s): CA200539

Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries):

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under **35 U.S.C. 200, et seq.**, and the Standard Patent Rights clause at **37 CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11** or **FAR 52.227-12** (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above identified grant or contract award from the United States Government. This document is confirmatory of:

- The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations that are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed t	his	day of	March	A	<u>, 20 17</u>	
By <u>sa</u>	urah Stamp					
	(Institutional Business (Official)			ature) (
Title	eneral Manager, Admir	listration	n and Opera	ations		
For CLE	VELAND CLINIC FOUNDA					 ~~~~~~
	(Grantee/Contractor	Organization	()			
At <u>CCP</u>	Innovations 9500 Euc	lid Avenu	e / GCIC-1	0 Cleveland,	OH 44195	
	(Business Address)					

13262-02

RECORDED: 05/04/2017